

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CJ Court

Case : LPA No. 278/2025 in
CM(M) No. 276/2023

Sabeena

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate
Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate

Vs

Zahoor Ahmad Kambay & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.M. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

26.11.2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.

Considering the issue that arises for consideration, we consider it necessary to requisition the records of the writ Court before we proceed any further.

Adjourned to 08.12.2025.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

**(Arun Palli)
Chief Justice**

Jammu
26.11.2025
Pawan Angotra