

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

**Case No. LPA No. 278/2025 in
CM(M) No. 276/2023**

Sabeena

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J P Gandhi, Advocate
Mr. Nissar Ahmad, Advocate

vs

Zahoor Ahmad Kambay &
Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G M Bhat, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
23.12.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that owing to a bereavement in his family, the order dated December 08, 2025 could not be complied with, a short accommodation is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to February 03, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
23.12.2025
Suraj**