

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No.278/2025
CM No.7740/2025

Sabeena ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

Zahoor Ahmad Kambay & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. M. Bhat, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.04.2026

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that necessary affidavit in terms of order dated December 08, 2025 has since been filed. He prays for a short accommodation to submit counter affidavit, if so advised.

Adjourned to 4th May, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
15.04.2026
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.